

Ordinance No. 13/2024 of 13th of February, 2024 of Rector of the Medical University of Lodz

on the recruitment plan for the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine for the academic year 2024/2025

Under Article 23 (1) of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, Item 742, as amended) and § 12(3) and § 13(2) of the Statutes of the Medical University of Lodz of June 27, 2019, as amended, in conjunction with § 6(5) of Resolution No. 5/2024 of 1 February 2023 of the Senate of the Medical University of Lodz on the rules of recruitment to the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine for the academic year 2024/2025, the following Ordinance is issued:

§ 1

The recruitment plan for the academic year 2024/2025 to the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine, run by the Medical University of Lodz in the disciplines of pharmaceutical sciences and medical sciences, is hereby established, constituting an attachment to the Ordinance.

δ2

The ordinance enters into force on the date of signing.

RECTOR: Professor Radzisław Kordek, MD, PhD

Promulgation of the legal act:

- Intranet/ Public Information Bulletin

RECRUITMENT PLAN TO THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL OF MOLECULAR MEDICINE RUN BY THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF LODZ FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025

TOR THE ACADEMIC TEAR 2024, 2023	
 Commencement of recruitment to the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine. Announcement on the website of the Medical University in Łódź: recruitment, admission limits and a list of places in the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine, allocated to research and teaching units of the University; a list of research topics submitted by research and teaching units of the University and partners (universities and scientific institutions cooperating with the University in the field of educating doctoral students at the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine on the basis of the concluded agreement). 	July 2, 2024
 Registration of candidates in the Online Candidate Registration System (IRK). Submission of documents required in the recruitment procedure by candidates. 	July 2 – 19, 2024
Meeting of the Recruitment Committee – verification of documents submitted by candidates, admission of candidates to the qualification procedure.	July 24, 2024
Qualifying exam.	18 September 2024, 8.30 AM – 3.00 PM (Hallera Sq. 1B, 2 nd floor, room 238)
Announcement of the results of the admission procedure on the website of the Medical University of Lodz.	23 September 2024, 12.00
Entry on the list of doctoral students or issuance of an administrative decision.	by 30 September 2024